
 
 

 

CATA 
REGULAR BOARD MEETING 

AGENDA 
 

January 28, 2019 
4:00 PM 

2081 W Whitehall Rd.  
State College, PA  16801 

 
I. CALL TO ORDER 

The Board of Directors of the Centre Area Transportation Authority wishes those in attendance 
at this public meeting to be aware that the authority’s public meetings may be recorded.  The 
use of audio or video recording devices by those in attendance at these public meetings is 
permitted. The authority does not require pre-registration for recording purposes. However, any 
individual intending to record all or any part of the meeting must sit in a seat located along the 
wall. If the board of the authority recesses to executive session, no recording of that session 
shall be permitted. 
 

II. 2019 ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS  
A. Election of Officers  
B. Adoption of 2019 Meeting Dates and Locations  
C. FY 2019/20 Budget Timetable  

 
III. EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 
IV. PUBLIC COMMENT 

Public comment will be received during this portion of the meeting only, unless otherwise 
determined by the presiding officer.  Each person wishing to offer comments to the board will 
first provide their full name and related information on the sign in sheet next to the entrance 
door, and then limit their comments to five minutes to enable sufficient time for others wishing 
to comment and for the conduct of all other business.  Groups of three or more individuals 
attending the meeting regarding one collective subject are asked to designate one spokesperson 
to present the group’s public comments.   

 
V. OLD BUSINESS 

A. Approval of Minutes of December 17, 2018 Regular Board Meeting 
B. Approval of Minutes of January 25, 2019 Work Session   
C. Receipt of December Finance Reports  
D. Receipt of December Performance Reports  

 
VI. NEW BUSINESS  
 A. Resolutions – PennDOT – Combo and Authorized Officials   
 B. Resolution - Treasury Management Services  
 C. Advertising Policy Revision  
  
VII. OTHER BUSINESS 

A. General Manager’s Report 
B. Information Services Report 

  C. Chairman’s Report  
 

VIII. ADJOURNMENT 
 
IX. EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 

 





Change over


31-Dec-18 30-Nov-18 Prior Month


Current Assets:
Cash 320,924$                   47,231$                     273,693$           


Cash - Local Capital 511,333$                   511,040$                  293$                  


Grants Receivable 13,734,144$             13,204,774$             529,370$           


Other Receivables 431,939$                   501,373$                  (69,434)$            


Inventory 605,398$                   613,611$                  (8,214)$              


Prepaids 429,057$                   230,618$                 198,439$           
Total Current Assets 16,032,794$             15,108,647$            924,147$           


Capital Assets:
Fixed Assets 65,616,687$             65,597,263$            19,424$             
Accumulated Depreciation (15,267,401)$           (15,013,233)$           (254,168)$          


Net Capital Assets 50,349,286$             50,584,031$            (234,744)$          


Total Assets 66,382,081$             65,692,678$            689,403$           


Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable 1,132,550$                1,099,248$               33,302$             


Accrued Wages & Related Accruals 570,884$                   556,946$                  13,938$             


Line of Credit 3,546,861$                2,472,820$               1,074,041$        


Deferred Operating & Capital Funds:


    Undesignated 9,611,692$                9,761,343$               (149,651)$          
    CATABUS Capital 136,113$                   136,113$                  -$                   
    CATACOMMUTE Capital 274,005$                   274,005$                  1$                      
    CATACOMMUTE Support 547,639$                   540,631$                  7,008$               


    Local Capital 511,333$                  511,040$                 293$                  


Total Current Liabilities 16,331,079$             15,352,146$            978,932$           


Long-Term Liabilities:
Total Long-Term Liabilities -$                         -$                         -$                   


Total Liabilities 16,331,079$             15,352,146$            978,932$           


Net Assets 50,051,002$             50,340,531$            (289,530)$          


Total Liabilities & Net Assets 66,382,081$             65,692,678$            689,403$           


CENTRE AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
BALANCE SHEET
December 31, 2018








Check History Report
Sorted By: Check Number


Activity From: 12/1/2018-12/31/2018
Centre Area Transportation Authority (CATA)


Check Number Check Date Vendor Name Description
Business Card Transaction 


Amount Payment Amount
00011634 12/1/2018 Vision Benefits of America Inc December 2018 Vision Insurance $1,224.60
00011635 12/1/2018 American United Life December 2018 Life Insurance $5,608.60


00011636 12/1/2018
PA Municipal Health 
InsuranceCooperative December 2018 Medical & Dental Insurance $250,863.76


00011637 12/3/2018 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc Maintenance Supplies $69.06
00011638 12/3/2018 Point Spring & Driveshaft Co. Bus Parts $44.40
00011639 12/3/2018 Centre Daily Times Advertising Expense $222.70
00011640 12/3/2018 Centre Communications, Inc. Monthly Tower Rental and Radio Maintenance $925.00
00011641 12/3/2018 ACE Answering Service Answering Service $133.18
00011642 12/3/2018 Neopart Transit LLC Bus Parts $206.16
00011643 12/3/2018 Penn Detroit Diesel Bus Parts $50.94
00011644 12/3/2018 Truck Pro Bus Parts $116.20
00011645 12/3/2018 Centre County United Way Employee Contribution $55.23
00011646 12/3/2018 Mohawk Mfg. & Supply Bus Parts $26.55
00011647 12/3/2018 ABC Bus, Inc. Bus Parts $495.40
00011648 12/3/2018 Vehicle Maint. Program Bus Parts $936.89


00011649 12/3/2018
The Aftermarket Parts Company, 
LLC Bus Parts $2,347.85


00011650 12/3/2018 AFSCME Council 13 AFSCME PAL & Union 11/30/2018 $10,783.00
00011651 12/3/2018 Bridgestone Americas State Waste Fee Tires $18.00
00011652 12/3/2018 Fastenal Company Maintenance Supplies $395.40
00011653 12/3/2018 Bell Power Systems, LLC Bus Parts $85.28
00011654 12/3/2018 Cummins Bridgeway, LLC Bus Parts $571.96
00011655 12/3/2018 John Tennis Towing, Inc. Towing Fee $75.00
00011656 12/3/2018 Lobar, Inc. Facility Project-General Contractor $105,002.86
00011657 12/3/2018 NOCO Lubricants Bus Parts $3,164.13
00011658 12/3/2018 Best Line Equipment Maintenance Supplies $175.19
00011659 12/3/2018 US Department of Education AWG Wage Attachment $121.36
00011660 12/3/2018 Petroleum Traders Gasoline Delivery $6,637.90
00011661 12/3/2018 Five Star International, LLC Bus Parts $7,986.86
00011662 12/3/2018 Ziegler Tire Company Bus Parts $2,431.84
00011663 12/3/2018 ABB Enterprise Software, Inc. Transit Asset Management Plan $14,300.00
00011664 12/3/2018 Trillium CNG Maintenance Supplies $1,876.99
00011665 12/3/2018 Penn Highlands DuBois Drug Testing $23.00
00011666 12/4/2018 Fastenal Company Maintenance Supplies $410.83
00011667 12/6/2018 Apple Inc. IT Supplies $1,712.00
00011668 12/6/2018 Miles Turpin Travel Reimbursement $1,058.60
00011669 12/6/2018 Centre County Super Fair Marketing Expense $400.00
00011670 12/10/2018 ABC Bus, Inc. Bus Parts $224.24
00011671 12/10/2018 GetWireless.net, Inc. Website Hosting $60.00


00011672 12/10/2018
The Aftermarket Parts Company, 
LLC Bus Parts $691.65


00011673 12/10/2018 PPTA Registration Fee $49.00
00011674 12/10/2018 Praxair Distribution Inc Cylinder Rental Fee $46.94
00011675 12/10/2018 Genfare Bus Parts $108.26
00011676 12/10/2018 Fastenal Company Maintenance Supplies $3.65
00011677 12/10/2018 Vigilant Security Inc. Battery for Schlow Security System $148.50
00011678 12/10/2018 Centre Bearings, LLC Bus Parts $356.32
00011679 12/10/2018 Deluxe For Business Check Order $374.79
00011680 12/10/2018 BDP Lighting & Installations Bus Parts $2,447.40
00011681 12/10/2018 Ride Right, LLC Monthly CATARide Service $55,616.45
00011682 12/10/2018 JARU Copy Service Game Day Parking Signs $61.20
00011683 12/10/2018 St. Moritz Security Services Football Shuttle Security $239.04
00011684 12/10/2018 APG&E Electricity Bill $18,616.34
00011685 12/10/2018 ABB Enterprise Software, Inc. Transit Asset Management Plan $44.50
00011686 12/17/2018 Penn Detroit Diesel Bus Parts $739.62
00011687 12/17/2018 Centre County United Way Employee Contribution $35.23
00011688 12/17/2018 ABC Bus, Inc. Bus Parts $488.13
00011689 12/17/2018 SAFTI - Property & Liability SAFTI Property & Liabililty 1st Qtr 2018-2019 $173,641.00
00011690 12/17/2018 State College Ford PA Emission Test $31.20


00011691 12/17/2018
The Aftermarket Parts Company, 
LLC Bus Parts $2,248.15


00011692 12/17/2018 Kenworth of Penna. Bus Parts $337.57
00011693 12/17/2018 Handy Delivery, Inc. Emergency Ride Home Service $353.45
00011694 12/17/2018 George Ely Associates, Inc. Benches $2,374.00
00011695 12/17/2018 Fastenal Company Maintenance Supplies $984.65
00011696 12/17/2018 Focal Tech, Inc. Website Hosting $75.00
00011697 12/17/2018 McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC Legal Matters $10,140.00
00011698 12/17/2018 Midstate Tool & Supply, Inc. Maintenance Supplies $173.49
00011699 12/17/2018 Vigilant Security Inc. Monitoring Parking Garage $113.05
00011700 12/17/2018 Cummins Bridgeway, LLC Bus Parts $579.12
00011701 12/17/2018 RedLine Speed Shine Vanpool Car Wash $29.00
00011702 12/17/2018 Scott Electric Bus Parts $912.00
00011703 12/17/2018 First Contact HR Background Check $231.00
00011704 12/17/2018 JARU Copy Service Farebox Stickers $50.00
00011705 12/17/2018 Westmoreland Electric, Inc. Facility Project-Electrical Contractor $54,224.04
00011706 12/17/2018 NATSCO - Transit Solutions Bus Parts $601.52
00011707 12/17/2018 Phoenix Rehabilitation Pre-Employment Screening $500.00
00011708 12/17/2018 MNPG Occupational Health DOT/CDL Exam $255.00







00011709 12/17/2018 Gateway Outdoor Advertising Marketing Expense $396.00
00011710 12/17/2018 Centre Region Council of Gov. Transportation Planning Services $9,375.00
00011711 12/17/2018 Doing Better Business   WPS Quarterly Maintenance & Supplies $1,178.77
00011712 12/17/2018 US Department of Education AWG Wage Attachment $173.25
00011713 12/17/2018 Edwards Business Systems Quarterly Maintenance & Supplies $440.87
00011714 12/17/2018 US Bank Equipment Finance Copier Lease $199.82


00011715 12/17/2018
LSC Transportation Consultants, 
Inc. Alternative Service Model Contract $1,143.07


00011716 12/17/2018 Susquehanna Health Training $150.00
00011717 12/21/2018 Centre Daily Times Advertising Expense $26.03
00011718 12/21/2018 Nittany Office Equipment Inc. Toner & Maintenance for Admin Printer $1,039.73
00011719 12/21/2018 Apple Store for Government Computer Equipment $3,750.00
00011720 12/21/2018 Neopart Transit LLC Bus Parts $99.00
00011721 12/21/2018 SAFTI Workers' Comp 3rd Quarter 18-19 Loss Fund $113,976.00
00011722 12/21/2018 Penn Detroit Diesel Bus Parts $1,269.04
00011723 12/21/2018 Ferguson Township Sign License Fee $90.00
00011724 12/21/2018 ABC Bus, Inc. Bus Parts $75.96
00011725 12/21/2018 Brasco International Bus Shelters $7,150.00


00011726 12/21/2018
The Aftermarket Parts Company, 
LLC Bus Parts $1,843.42


00011727 12/21/2018 PPTA Registration Fee $248.00
00011728 12/21/2018 Pennsylvania State University Parking Permits-PSU Vanpools $2,664.00
00011729 12/21/2018 Rohrer Bus Service Bus Parts $166.45
00011730 12/21/2018 Cummins Bridgeway, LLC Bus Parts $338.05
00011731 12/21/2018 First Contact HR Background Check $77.00
00011732 12/21/2018 Voneto LLC Telephone $234.00
00011733 12/21/2018 The Bus Coalition, Inc. Annual Dues-2019 $500.00
00011734 12/21/2018 Hillis-Carnes Engineering Facility Project- Special Inspections $140.00
00011735 12/21/2018 St. Moritz Security Services Football Shuttle Security $119.52
00011736 12/21/2018 De Lage Landen Financial Copier Lease $165.59
00011737 12/21/2018 Sire Advertising Marketing Expense $1,986.24
00011738 12/21/2018 KINBER High Speed Internet $880.00
00011739 12/21/2018 Alan Tye & Associates, Inc. Travel & Labor to Repair Lift $485.00


ACH 12/5/2018 Comcast Cable (Downtown TV) Monthly Cable Bill-Downtown $190.20
ACH 12/5/2018 UGI Energy Services, Inc. Natural Gas $25,304.39
ACH 12/6/2018 Business Card Credit Card Payment $23,369.33
ACH 12/6/2018 Business Card Credit Card Rewards -$994.34
ACH 12/6/2018 Various Airlines Travel Expense $524.19
ACH 12/6/2018 Fayette Parts Service, Inc. Bus Parts $2,000.88
ACH 12/6/2018 Fred Carson Disposal Monthly Refuse Removal $315.00
ACH 12/6/2018 Pitney Bowes Inc. Postage $215.56
ACH 12/6/2018 Michael's Marketing Expense $21.46
ACH 12/6/2018 Various Hotels Travel Expense $4,487.78
ACH 12/6/2018 Amazon Maintenance & IT Supplies $1,544.34
ACH 12/6/2018 Newegg.com IT Supplies $1,269.94
ACH 12/6/2018 Various Restaurants Hiring Expense $960.89
ACH 12/6/2018 Ebay Bus Parts $908.46
ACH 12/6/2018 Various Gas & Shuttle Charges Travel Expense $493.69
ACH 12/6/2018 Braden Zimmett, LLC Social Media Management $450.00


ACH 12/6/2018
American Public Transportation 
Assoc Marketing Expense $300.00


ACH 12/6/2018 Verizon Monthly Phone Bill-Main Office & DSL Line $533.90
ACH 12/6/2018 McCartney's Inc. Office & Janitorial Supplies $2,413.15
ACH 12/6/2018 Wal-Mart Community/RFCSLLC Office Supplies $39.96
ACH 12/6/2018 Verizon Wireless (CATABus) Monthly Cradle Point Device & Data Plans $709.01
ACH 12/6/2018 Cintas Corporation #536 Uniform, Mat & Rug Rental $1,822.51
ACH 12/6/2018 Facebook Advertising Expense $320.71
ACH 12/6/2018 Zoro Maintenance Supplies $123.33
ACH 12/6/2018 Mono Price IT Supplies $41.07
ACH 12/6/2018 Factory Filters Direct Maintenance Supplies $339.84
ACH 12/6/2018 Display 2 Go Office Supplies $147.98
ACH 12/6/2018 Apple Inc. IT Supplies $2,278.00
ACH 12/6/2018 Liquid Web, Inc. Website Hosting $119.00
ACH 12/6/2018 Global Industrial Maintenance Supplies $141.61
ACH 12/6/2018 Dish Network Dish Network $55.14
ACH 12/6/2018 PA CareerLink Centre County Hiring Expense $53.03
ACH 12/6/2018 DigiCert, Inc. Security Certificates $1,250.00
ACH 12/6/2018 Allianz Global Assistance Travel Expense $24.32
ACH 12/6/2018 Menard, Inc Maintenance Supplies $74.16
ACH 12/6/2018 Expedia.com Travel Expense $209.76
ACH 12/6/2018 Growing Tree Toys Marketing Expense $175.00
ACH 12/7/2018 Louwana Oliva Employee Reimbursement $29.00
ACH 12/7/2018 Kimberly Fragola Employee Reimbursement $30.00
ACH 12/7/2018 William Baer Payroll Correction $20.08
ACH 12/7/2018 Gary Cobb Payroll Correction $36.15
ACH 12/7/2018 David Rubba Payroll Correction $10.86
ACH 12/7/2018 Pebbles Breon Payroll Correction $4.18
ACH 12/8/2018 M&T Operating Line of Credit Interest Payment $10,535.93


ACH 12/8/2018 Comcast Cable (Main TV)
Monthly Cable Bill (Main Office November & December 
2018) $21.04


ACH 12/11/2018 West Penn Power Electricity Bill $4,713.82
ACH 12/11/2018 American Fidelity Monthly Product $5,216.57
ACH 12/13/2018 Marsha Kyper Employee Reimbursement $34.21
ACH 12/13/2018 Mark Kutzer Employee Reimbursement $147.00
ACH 12/13/2018 Doug Keith Employee Reimbursement $733.68
ACH 12/14/2018 Payroll PR 25 11/26/2018-12/9/2018 $279,953.12







ACH 12/14/2018 PA State W/H Taxes (E-Tides) State W/H Tax $12,195.83
ACH 12/14/2018 IRS - Form 941 Federal Tax $98,479.35
ACH 12/14/2018 Expert Pay Bi-Weekly Domestic Relations $2,663.02
ACH 12/14/2018 American Fidelity FLEX 12/14/2018 $2,001.71
ACH 12/14/2018 Vantagepoint Transfer (ICMA) Bi-Weekly Contribution $49,081.61
ACH 12/20/2018 Cynthia Zerbe Employee Reimbursement $123.24
ACH 12/20/2018 Marsha Kyper Employee Reimbursement $66.34
ACH 12/20/2018 James Kane Employee Reimbursement $200.00
ACH 12/20/2018 Rae Pan Employee Reimbursement $50.00
ACH 12/21/2018 WEX Bank November 2018 Vanpool Fuel $9,891.46
ACH 12/28/2018 Payroll PR 26 12/10/2018-12/23/2018 $246,989.08
ACH 12/28/2018 PA State W/H Taxes (E-Tides) State W/H Tax $10,793.94
ACH 12/28/2018 IRS - Form 941 Federal Tax $85,664.11
ACH 12/28/2018 Expert Pay Bi-Weekly Domestic Relations $2,663.02
ACH 12/28/2018 American Fidelity Monthly Product $3,102.26
ACH 12/28/2018 American Fidelity FLEX 12/28/2018 $1,857.51


$1,775,313.07





		Dec 2018 Check History Report






QUARTER CATA REVENUE SHARE (55%)


July-September 2018 $44,990.00 $24,744.50


October-December 2018 $35,033.00 $19,268.15


January-March 2019 $0.00 $0.00


April-June 2019 $0.00 $0.00


$80,023.00 $44,012.65


WRAPS TOTAL $44,012.65


QUARTER CATA REVENUE SHARE (55%)


July-September 2018 $17,055.00 $9,380.25


October-December 2018 $28,655.00 $15,760.25


January-March 2019 $0.00 $0.00


April-June 2019 $0.00 $0.00


$45,710.00 $25,140.50


EXTERIOR TOTAL $25,140.50


QUARTER CATA REVENUE SHARE (55%)


$9,783.00 $5,380.65


$6,302.00 $3,466.10


$0.00 $0.00


$0.00 $0.00


$16,085.00 $8,846.75


INTERIOR TOTAL $8,846.75


QUARTER CATA REVENUE SHARE (55%)


July-September 2018 $71,828.00 $39,505.40


October-December 2018 $69,990.00 $38,494.50


January-March 2019 $0.00 $0.00


April-June 2019 $0.00 $0.00


Subtotals $141,818.00 $77,999.90


INTERIOR ADVERTISING


REVENUES RECEIVED


TOTAL REVENUES RECEIVED PER QUARTER
REVENUES RECEIVED


ADVERTISING REPORT FOR CATA
2nd  Quarter- Fiscal Year 2018-2019


WRAPS


REVENUES RECEIVED


EXTERIOR ADVERTISING


REVENUES RECEIVED








Grants Receivable Current LOC


Balances Balances


Due from Federal 12,454,428$        Total Accessed for Capital Construction Costs -$                           


Due from State 1,279,716$          Total Accessed for Operational Expenses 3,546,861$                


Total Grants Receivable 13,734,144$        Current Combined Lines of Credit Balance 3,546,861$                
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CATA Operational & Capital Lines of Credit


Total Available Total Accessed Total Projected Revised Funding Limit Revised Projected Loan Balance


Original Projection


Revised Projection


Actual Funds


Borrowed


Additional short-term funding 


available when needed
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